Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4314

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2020

Program Research Sub Program Higher Education Research Promotion

Component Learned Academies Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part 2-3 of the Act
(subsection 41-10(1), item 11(b) - L earned Academies - 2020)

I, CAROLYN SHRIVES, CONFIRM that:
(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant")
to each body corporate ("Recipient”) identified in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 11(b) of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the

amount of the Recipient's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Social Sciences of Australia 895,300 895,300
Australian Academy of Science 1,869,613 1,869,613
Australian Academy of Technological Science and 1,168,068 1,168,068
Engineering
Australian Academy of the Humanities 895,804 895,804
Australian Council of Learned Academies 203,820 203,820
TOTAL Australia

5,032,605 5,032,605

Variation Reason

Funding for 2020 year

Page 1



Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVES on 12 December 2019 at 14:39:53
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 14
December 2019 05:00: 15

Page 2



